Rmgi 4.21 5.06 2.88 1.24 0 3.86 2.8 6.75 9.74

Appendix VII-S-1 shows there is significant difference between various terms and

between cases. This result suggested a smaller but close relationship between the errors

99

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

of the index and combination errors. In age and stock case sections, significant

differences between cases but not tenns had been derived firom the study. The significant

differences both between terms and between cases for this section are reasonable.

The average of each class of error doea not show & trend with case error although

the statistical analysis presented a very significant difference. For this reason, like species

composition, it is not possible and practical to develop an adjustment equation. All of the

errors in Shannon Weiner Index could be neglected in forest management and except for

biodiversity.

Shannon Weiner Index is. sensitive to the combination cases of age, height and

stock but at a very small change

4.4.6 Net Present Value (NPV) Error

Table 39. Erron of Fioaiicial Siuuuury by Error Clan

Finances Errors (%) Distribution of Financia Summary
•20% -15% -10% •5% 0 5% 10% 15% 20%

St_Rmmut •17.86 -1230 •6.46 1.43 600 7.94 1436 20.46 17.48
Sa.EiemdNurt -1607 -1387 -7.86 237 600 7.40 1642 21.02 17.46
HarjCaM 28.76 2676 3436 37.44 600 3131 4236 5623 2204
Ranjnats •86.82 -4430 -1606 -1628 600 -3691 •638 -638 614
NPV -2678 -17.52 -1661 •646 600 611 6.08 14.34 1686
STJRevenue: Stumpage Revenue/ Sil_Expendituie: Sitvicultuie Expembtuie
Har_costs: Harvesting costs/ Renjcoms: Renewal costs.

Table 39 shows the errors of final financial summary items in the combination

cases. The stumpage revenue and silviculture expenditure have been discussed before of

this section and no further discussion will be offered here. Renewal costs had a very great

range of errors between different cases. From the negative side we can observed that that

errors are 3 to 5 times of case errors, but the other side shows a very random error

distribution. On the other hand, it consists o f only a very small part of financial summary,